ORDINANCE No. 18456 9

Amend contract with West Yost Associates for additional work and compensation for the Outfall 27 /
Sellwood Combined Sewer Overflow Pump Station Project No. E08467 (Ordinance; amend Contract No.

37818)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.

1.

The Council finds:

The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need of continuing professional engineering
services provided by West Yost Associates to provide additional engineering support services
during the construction of the Outfall 27 / Sellwood CSO Pump Station Project, BES Project
No. E08467.

West Yost Associates is continuing to provide professional engineering services under Contract
No. 37818, effective February 29, 2008 with an expiration date of February 28, 2013.

Engineering support is imperative to the successful and timely completion of this project which
is required to meet the ASFO requirements.

The estimated cost of this contract amendment is $287,484. Funds are available in the Sewer
System Operating Fund, FY 2010 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, Project No.
E08467. The total of the professional engineering services Contract 37818 will be $2,564,768.

NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs:

The Commissioner of Public Affairs is authorized to execute Amendment 3 to contract 37818

a.
with West Yost Associates for the purpose described in Section 1.
b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the
Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper
authority.
Passed by the Council, YIAY () 4 2011 LaVonne Griffin-Valade

Dan Saltzman

Commissioner of Public Affairs

Scott Gibson
March 18, 2011

Auditor of the City of Portland

B”F‘ W@W

Deputy

WBS E08294 — ord



%}}, L Completed Amends Budget ]

VAL A

-4X0% -48y-=

ORDINANCE Noi 845 6 2
Title

Amend contract with West Yost Associates for additional work and compensation for the Outfall 27 /
SellwoodCSO)Pump Station Project, BES-Prejeet No. E08467 (Ordinance;Amend Contract No. 37818)

581\ AUl
INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED ___APR 2 2 201
Commissioner/Auditor:
Satzmon
COMMISSIONER APPROVAL LaVonne Griffin-Valade

Mayor—Finance and Administration - Adams Auditor of the C'ty of Portland

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz L~
%
By: T

Position 2/Works - Fishy, =
N \ eputy
Position 3/Affairs - m < b\'

.
Position 4/Safety - Leonard ! \_ ACTION TAKEN:
BUREAU APPROVAL

Bureau: Environmental Services APR 97 201 PRSSED T0 SECOND READING MAY ¢ 4 2011 9:30 AM,

ﬁ_r’eau Head: Wriott

Prepared by: Scott Gibson
Date Prepared: March 18, 2011

Financial Impact Statement

Not Required [_]

Portland Policy Document
If “Yes” requires City Policy paragraph stated
in doc nt.

Yes No [X
Council Meeting Date -
April 20, 2011

/ City Attorney Approval

D.b.

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED
: AS FOLLOWS:

TIME CERTAIN [ ]
Start time: YEAS NAYS
Total amount of time needed: 1. Fritz 1. Fiitz \/
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)

2. Fish 2. Fish v
CONSENT IZ 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman \/
REGULAR 4 . 4. Leonard 4. Leonard v~
Total amount of time needed: M’
for presentation, testimony and discussion
(for p ¥ ) Adams Adams \/




